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TABLE A-14

Imputation for postdoctoral appointees in science, engineering, and health fields, by origin of doctoral degree: 2023
(Number and percent)
Origin of doctoral degree Imputation rate (%)
All postdoctoral appointees
United States
Foreign country
Unknown origin

Source(s):
National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, Survey of Graduate Students and Postdoctorates in Science and Engineering, 2023.

4.9
10.1
10.3
18.2

Number imputed

3,211
2,426
2,248
3,634
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