TABLE A-14

## Imputation for postdoctoral appointees in science, engineering, and health fields, by origin of doctoral degree: 2023

(Number and percent)

Origin of doctoral degree	Imputation rate (%)	Number imputed
All postdoctoral appointees	4.9	3,211
United States	10.1	2,426
Foreign country	10.3	2,248
Unknown origin	18.2	3,634

## Source(s):

National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, Survey of Graduate Students and Postdoctorates in Science and Engineering, 2023.